

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22127/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 in MACA No. 908/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUDHA HARI @ SUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113633/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to correct
the clerical error(s) in the Petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)