

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15091/2022

SUDHA HARI @ SUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nagar, AOR
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Ld. AOR has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

As per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 25.8.2022, Ld. Counsel for petitioner was permitted to correct the clerical error(s) in the Petition, but the same has not yet been corrected. Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to correct the same positively within a period of two weeks and supply copy thereof to the respondent No.1 and file proof thereof.

List again on 17.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar