

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15091/2022

SUDHA HARI @ SUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of sole respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he is ready with the application in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.08.2022. The same be filed positively with two days. Matter be listed next week, i.e. on 24.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm