

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15091/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 in MACA No. 908/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SUDHA HARI @ SUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
MR. PIJUSH KANTI ROY, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. APARNA JHA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Ramneek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Savita, Adv.
Ms. Sana Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saifi Hafeez, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

