

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13426/2024

SUDHA HARI @ SUDHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13964/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 196702/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 02-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 13426/2024

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

C.A. No. 13964/2024

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar